171st ANNUAL TOWN MEETING OF PALATINE TOWNSHIP HELD AT THE PALATINE TOWNSHIP CENTER 721 S. QUENTIN ROAD, PALATINE, ILLINOIS

April 21, 2020

7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order Clerk Lisa Moran
- 2. Flag Presentation & Pledge of Allegiance Cub Scout Pack
- 3. Welcome and Introduction of Officials Clerk Lisa Moran
- 4. Reading of Notice of Annual Town Meeting Clerk Lisa Moran
- 5. Election of Moderator Clerk Lisa Moran
- 6. Swearing in of Moderator Clerk Lisa Moran
- 7. Public Comment Moderator
- 8. Approval of Minutes of 2019 Annual Town Meeting Moderator
- 9. Acceptance of Annual Reports Moderator (2019-2020 Supervisor's & Highway Commissioner's Annual Financial Reports are available at the door)
- 10. Township Committee Reports Video Recap Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson
- 11. TOPS Awards Presentation Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson
- 12. Resolution #07-20 Palatine Township Patriot Award Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson
- 13. Resolution #8-20 Transfer of Surplus General Town Funds to the Capital Improvement Fund Moderator
- 14. Resolution #9-20 To Set Hour of Next Annual Town Meeting Moderator
- 15. Adjournment Moderator

Dated: March 27, 2020 Lisa Moran
Town Clerk